

Certificate of Insurance

No: WP-711

| This is to certify to: Address: | TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| that the following described | policy(ies) or cover note(s) in force at this date have been affected to cover as shown below: | | | |
| Named insured: | WATER POLO CANADA | | | |
| Address: | 1084 Kenaston Street, Ottawa ON K1B 3P5 | | | |
| and: | WATER POLO WEST, ALBERTA WATER POLO ASSOCIATION, WATER POLO SASKATCHEWAN, MANITOBA WATER POLO ASSOCIATION, ONTARIO WATER POLO, WATER POLO QUÉBEC, WATER POLO NOVA SCOTIA AND WATER POLO NEWFOUNDLAND***INCLUDING ALL WATER POLO CLUBS | | | |
| Description of operations an | d/or activities and/or locations to which this certificate applies: | | | |
| PROOF OF INSURANCE: Water polo activities and training activities (cycling, running, boxing, weight training, yoga Pilates, swimming, yolleyball, handball, Zumba, strength & conditioning) - Only members | | | | |

PROOF OF INSORANCE. Water polo activities and training activities (cycling, running, boxing, weight training, yoga, Pilates, swimming, volleyball, handball, Zumba, strength & conditioning) - Only members in good standing are covered

DATE(S):

September 30th, 2023 to August 31st, 2024

| Type of insurance | Insurer | Policy no. | Policy period | Limits of Insurance (Canadian funds) |
|---|--|--------------|---|--|
| Commercial General Liability Insurance | Markel Canada Limited, Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, Under Agreement No. MKL2023001; UMRB6027MKL2023 001 | CAS843271-01 | September 30th, 2023 to August 31st, 2024 | \$10,000,000 Per occurrence |
| | | | | \$10,000,000 Annual aggregate for Products and Completed Operations \$1,000,000 Tenants' legal liability |

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES ARE ADDED TO THE POLICY AS ADDITIONAL INSURED BUT ONLY WITH RESPECT TO THE OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED DESCRIBED ABOVE. THIS CERTIFICATE APPLIES TO THE MEMBERS AND AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL OF THE INSURED WHILE OPERATING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THEIR DUTIES.

N/A

This certificate is subject to all the limitations, exclusions and conditions of the above-listed policy(ies) as they now exist or may hereafter be endorsed.

BFL CANADA Risk and Insurance Services Inc.

Roxanne Jobin, Commercial-Lines Damage Insurance Broker

Signed in Montreal this September 28th, 2023